Court met pursuant to adjournment this 2" day of December, 2025, with the following members
present.

Esq. Eades Esq. Hedges Esq. Lisby
Esq. Riddle Esq. Swindler Esq. Waller Esq. Witt

Judge/Executive Dan Ison presiding. County Attorney Carrie Mclntyre, Treasurer Sheila McGee and Lisa
Vick representing the County Clerk also present.

*hkkkkkhkkkkkk

Court was called to order at 6:00 p.m.
*hkhkkkhkhkkhkhkkkkk
On motion by Esqg. Hedges second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the

previous session as presented.

*kkkkkkkkkkk

On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Swindler and carried it is ordered to approve the following

Budget Transfers.
From Acct# 01-5080-721 to Acct# 01-5086-334 $ 8,000.00
From Acct# 01-5080-721 to Acct# 01-5080-340-01  $ 1,200.00
From Acct# 01-5080-721 to Acct# 01-5080-411 $ 700.00
From Acct# 01-5080-721 to Acct# 01-5085-334-01  $ 3,000.00
From Acct# 01-5205-999 to Acct# 01-5205-429 $ 750.00
From Acct# 01-5205-723 to Acct# 01-5205-725 $28,000.00

Kkkkkkkkkkkkk

On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to approve the following Cash
Transfers from the General Fund $80,000.00 to the Road Fund and $115,000.00 to the EMS Fund. From the
previous Court session of the $55,000.00 requested for the Road Fund $55,000.00 was transferred and of the
$25,000.00 requested for the Jail Fund $25,000.00 was transferred.

kkkkkkkhkkkkk

On motion by Esqg. Hedges second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:

GENERAL FUND

Action Pest Control 200.00
Advanced Global Communications Inc 930.00
Advanced Auto Parts 6.99
Amazon Capital Services - FC (#A11V) 522.00
Amazon Capital Services — EMA (#A2177) 98.95
Atlas Technical 1648.75
Shelby County Attorney/Child Support 1250.00
Shelby County Attorney/Part-Time 4241.66
Kentucky State Treasurer 8790.20
Colossus Inc 318.00
Chris Paiva 360.00
Churchill McGee LLC 116728.61
Shelby County Circuit Court 83.50
City of Shelbyville 2520.00
CLL Enterprise 1500.00
Comfort Systems USA 9193.32
Kentucky State Treasurer — Div. of Admin. Support 112.50
Doug’s Tire Center Inc 388.00
Duplicator Sales and Service 1044.26
WT’s Electric City 395.25
Finchville Animal Hospital 72.00
Visa (3116) 172.92
Visa (5095) 105.00
Jon Park 77.13
Kentucky State Treasurer 1245.00
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Lowe’s - FC (7961)

LVC Payroll LLC

Mable Peak

Magic Carpet Flooring

Shelby Main Street Corporation
Marmic Fire & Safety

Masters’ Supply Inc-FC

MD Electric Company

Midland Laundry

Midwest Sprinkler Corporation
Shelby Co. Parks & Rec. (monthly contributions)
Quill Corp

Sheila McGee

Shelby Auto Tire & Wheel

Shuck Fence Company

Steven J Bennett

Unifirst Corporation

University of Louisville Physicians Inc
Vector Engineers Inc

Voyager — AS

Voyager - Bl

Voyager-CC

Voyager — CH Maint.

Voyager - CJE

Voyager — Coroner

Voyager - EMA

Walgreen Company

Zachary J Bennett

ROAD FUND

Duplicator Sales and Service
Amazon Capital Services — RD (#A2V8U)
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15

J Edinger & Son Inc

Logan’s

Louisville Paving

Lowe’s —RD (1792)

O’Brien of Shelbyville Inc

Page’s Shoe Repair

Total Truck Parts

Tractor Supply Credit Plan-FC

JAIL FUND

Advanced Global Communications Inc
Duplicator Sales and Service

Lowe’s — FC (7961)

Masters’ Supply Inc-FC

Logan’s

Advanced Systems Technology Inc
Baptist Health Medicine/Systoc
Charm-Tex

Shelby County Clerk

Mark’s Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply
Southern Communications and Consultants Inc
Summit Food Services LLC

US Bank Voyager

Dine Company

EMS FUND

Visa (3116)

Quill Corp

University of Louisville Physicians Inc
Action Overhead Door Inc

American Heart Association Inc
Emergency Repair Inc

Freedom Tactical

Maverick O2 & Respiratory Equip. LLC
Penn Care Inc

Voyager — EMS

Everon LLC

OPIOID FUND

Awake Ministries

kkkkkkkkkkkk
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271.62
112.16
53.00
6.00
1916.66
1720.59
4.68
1269.00
15.00
1136.00
56541.66
821.18
40.12
645.76
167.50
75.00
2402.62
180.00
1656.34
613.16
144.67
217.80
213.15
286.73
285.29
263.23
355.00
75.00

82.21
484.97
129.24

7325.00
811.31
277.44

64.52
586.03
170.00

8616.68
159.99

55.00
314.63
266.18

50.38
448.88
250.00
300.00

9364.10
15.00
1662.23
2738.92
20965.43
547.06
186.00

200.00
525.95
180.00
474.67
5973.38
2565.24
2373.00
261.60
12395.42
7507.98
51.15

2334.99



The Treasurer presented and Fiscal Court acknowledged Pre-Approved Payroll & Claim expenses
issued in November 2025, payroll with registers (11/13/2025 & 11/26/2025).
T ——
On motion by Esg. Riddle second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to transfer $12,000.00 of ARPA
interest funds from the ARPA Fund account to the General Fund account.

*kkkkkkkkkkk

The Treasurer presented and Fiscal Court acknowledged credit card voids for November.
*hkkkkhkkkkkkk
On motion by Esq. Lisby second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered to issue an incentive paymentin
the amount of $2,651.06 to Treasurer, Sheila McGee, for completion of her 40 hours of training for calendar year
2025.
kkkkkkkhkkkkk
On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to donate $500.00 to the Mt.
Eden Community Center for t he 2025 Mt. Eden Christmas parade.
*hkkkkhkhkkkkkk
On motion by Esqg. Waller second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered to solicit bids for portable
kennels for the Animal Shelter.
khkkkkhkhkkkkkk
On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered to appoint Jason Edwards to the
Code Enforcement Board. This appointment will fill a vacancy left by Don Burley. Term to commence 12/2/2025
and expire 12/1/2028.
khkkkkhkhkkkkkk
On motion by Esqg. Hedges second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to hire James Elekes, as full-
time Laborer with CDL, with a pay rate of $19.00/hr. effective 12/12/2025.
khkkkkhkhkkkhkkk
On motion by Esg. Witt second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to reclassify Ray White, from
temporary SRO with a pay rate of $30.00/hr. to AOC with a pay rate of $21.00/hr. retroactive to 11/21/2025.
kkkkkkkhkhkkkkk
On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to enter into closed session
pursuant to KRS 61.810(1)(g).
khkkkkhkhkkkkkk
On motion by Esqg. Witt second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to approve re-entry from closed
session.

Kkkkkhkkhkkkkk

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.

kkkkkkkkkkkk
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COMMITTEES

Esq. Eades

Esq. Lisby

Esqg. Witt

Esq. Riddle

Special Funds
(ARPA/OPIQID)
Animal Control

Finance
Parks

Jail

EMS

Standing meeting 3" Tuesday monthly following Fiscal Court
Standing meeting 3™ Tuesday monthly @ 9:00 a.m.

Standing meeting 3" Tuesday monthly following Fiscal Court
Standing meeting last Wednesday monthly @ 11:00 a.m.

Standing meeting 2" Wednesday monthly @ 11:00 a.m. Court
House
***No meeting in December***Next meeting 1/14/2026***

Standing meeting 2" Friday every other month 8:00 a.m.
***Next meeting 1/9/2026***

Judge/Executive
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