Court met pursuant to adjournment this 2^{nd} day of December, 2025, with the following members present.

Esq. Eades Esq. Hedges Esq. Lisby

Esq. Riddle Esq. Swindler Esq. Waller Esq. Witt

Judge/Executive Dan Ison presiding. County Attorney Carrie McIntyre, Treasurer Sheila McGee and Lisa Vick representing the County Clerk also present.

Court was called to order at 6:00 p.m.

On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the previous session as presented.

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Swindler and carried it is ordered to approve the following Budget Transfers.

From Acct# 01-5080-721	to Acct# 01-5086-334	\$ 8,000.00
From Acct# 01-5080-721	to Acct# 01-5080-340-01	\$ 1,200.00
From Acct# 01-5080-721	to Acct# 01-5080-411	\$ 700.00
From Acct# 01-5080-721	to Acct# 01-5085-334-01	\$ 3,000.00
From Acct# 01-5205-999	to Acct# 01-5205-429	\$ 750.00
From Acct# 01-5205-723	to Acct# 01-5205-725	\$28,000.00

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to approve the following Cash Transfers from the General Fund \$80,000.00 to the Road Fund and \$115,000.00 to the EMS Fund. From the previous Court session of the \$55,000.00 requested for the Road Fund \$55,000.00 was transferred and of the \$25,000.00 requested for the Jail Fund \$25,000.00 was transferred.

On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:

GENERAL FUND

Action Pest Control	200.00
Advanced Global Communications Inc	930.00
Advanced Auto Parts	6.99
Amazon Capital Services – FC (#A11V)	522.00
Amazon Capital Services – EMA (#A2177)	98.95
Atlas Technical	1648.75
Shelby County Attorney/Child Support	1250.00
Shelby County Attorney/Part-Time	4241.66
Kentucky State Treasurer	8790.20
Colossus Inc	318.00
Chris Paiva	360.00
Churchill McGee LLC	116728.61
Shelby County Circuit Court	83.50
City of Shelbyville	2520.00
CLL Enterprise	1500.00
Comfort Systems USA	9193.32
Kentucky State Treasurer – Div. of Admin. Support	112.50
Doug's Tire Center Inc	388.00
Duplicator Sales and Service	1044.26
WT's Electric City	395.25
Finchville Animal Hospital	72.00
Visa (3116)	172.92
Visa (5095)	105.00
Jon Park	77.13
Kentucky State Treasurer	1245.00

Lowe's – FC (7961)	271.62
LVC Payroll LLC	112.16
Mable Peak	53.00
Magic Carpet Flooring	6.00
Shelby Main Street Corporation	1916.66
Marmic Fire & Safety	1720.59
Masters' Supply Inc – FC	4.68
MD Electric Company	1269.00
Midland Laundry	15.00
,	1136.00
Midwest Sprinkler Corporation	
Shelby Co. Parks & Rec. (monthly contributions)	56541.66
Quill Corp	821.18
Sheila McGee	40.12
Shelby Auto Tire & Wheel	645.76
Shuck Fence Company	167.50
Steven J Bennett	75.00
Unifirst Corporation	2402.62
University of Louisville Physicians Inc	180.00
Vector Engineers Inc	1656.34
Voyager – AS	613.16
Voyager – BI	144.67
Voyager – CC	217.80
, ,	
Voyager – CH Maint.	213.15
Voyager – CJE	286.73
Voyager – Coroner	285.29
Voyager – EMA	263.23
Walgreen Company	355.00
Zachary J Bennett	75.00
ROAD FUND	70.00
	22.21
Duplicator Sales and Service	82.21
Amazon Capital Services – RD (#A2V8U)	484.97
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15	129.24
J Edinger & Son Inc	7325.00
Logan's	811.31
Louisville Paving	277.44
Lowe's – RD (1792)	64.52
O'Brien of Shelbyville Inc	586.03
Page's Shoe Repair	170.00
Total Truck Parts	8616.68
Tractor Supply Credit Plan – FC	159.99
JAIL FUND	100.00
	FF 00
Advanced Global Communications Inc	55.00
Duplicator Sales and Service	314.63
Lowe's - FC (7961)	266.18
Masters' Supply Inc – FC	50.38
Logan's	448.88
Advanced Systems Technology Inc	250.00
Baptist Health Medicine/Systoc	300.00
Charm-Tex	9364.10
Shelby County Clerk	15.00
Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply	1662.23
Southern Communications and Consultants Inc	2738.92
Summit Food Services LLC	20965.43
US Bank Voyager	547.06
Dine Company	186.00
EMS FUND	
Visa (3116)	200.00
Quill Corp	525.95
University of Louisville Physicians Inc	180.00
Action Overhead Door Inc	474.67
American Heart Association Inc	5973.38
Emergency Repair Inc	2565.24
Freedom Tactical	2373.00
Maverick O2 & Respiratory Equip. LLC	261.60
Penn Care Inc	12395.42
	7507.98
Voyager – EMS	/::007.96
Everon LLC	
	51.15
OPIOID FUND	51.15

The Treasurer presented and Fiscal Court acknowledged Pre-Approved Payroll & Claim expenses issued in November 2025, payroll with registers (11/13/2025 & 11/26/2025).

On motion by Esq. Riddle second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to transfer \$12,000.00 of ARPA interest funds from the ARPA Fund account to the General Fund account.

The Treasurer presented and Fiscal Court acknowledged credit card voids for November.

On motion by Esq. Lisby second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered to issue an incentive payment in the amount of \$2,651.06 to Treasurer, Sheila McGee, for completion of her 40 hours of training for calendar year 2025.

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to donate \$500.00 to the Mt. Eden Community Center for the 2025 Mt. Eden Christmas parade.

On motion by Esq. Waller second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered to solicit bids for portable kennels for the Animal Shelter.

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered to appoint Jason Edwards to the Code Enforcement Board. This appointment will fill a vacancy left by Don Burley. Term to commence 12/2/2025 and expire 12/1/2028.

On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to hire James Elekes, as full-time Laborer with CDL, with a pay rate of \$19.00/hr. effective 12/12/2025.

On motion by Esq. Witt second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to reclassify Ray White, from temporary SRO with a pay rate of \$30.00/hr. to AOC with a pay rate of \$21.00/hr. retroactive to 11/21/2025.

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to enter into closed session pursuant to KRS 61.810(1)(g).

On motion by Esq. Witt second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to approve re-entry from closed session.

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.

COMMITTEES

Esq. Eades	Special Funds (ARPA/OPIOID)	Standing meeting 3 rd Tuesday monthly following Fiscal Court
	Animal Control	Standing meeting 3 rd Tuesday monthly @ 9:00 a.m.
Esq. Lisby	Finance Parks	Standing meeting 3 rd Tuesday monthly following Fiscal Court Standing meeting last Wednesday monthly @ 11:00 a.m.
Esq. Witt	Jail	Standing meeting 2 nd Wednesday monthly @ 11:00 a.m. Court House
		No meeting in DecemberNext meeting 1/14/2026***
Esq. Riddle	EMS	Standing meeting 2 nd Friday every other month 8:00 a.m. ***Next meeting 1/9/2026***
		Judge/Executive